

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE RENUKA YARA
TRANS. CIVIL MISC.PETITION NO: 377 OF 2025

Between:

Smt. Ananthoju Sreeja, W/o. Ananthoju Sai Krishna.

Petitioner

AND

Ananthoju Sai Krishna, S/o. Ananthoju Srinivas Chary, Occ: Medical Coder at R1 RCM Global Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad, R/o. H.No.2-4-123/11V, Swaroop Nagar, Road No.11, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500039, Permanent Residence: Gonepally Village, Chinnakodur Mandal, Siddipet District.

Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Sri G. SUMANTH KUMAR presented this Petition Under Section 24 of C.P.C, Praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to withdraw the H.M.O.P.No.142 of 2025 on the file of the Senior Civil Judge Court Siddipet District and transfer to the Senior Civil Judge Court at Kamareddy;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri G. SUMANTH KUMAR Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this TRANS. CIVIL MISC.PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Ananthoju Sai Krishna, S/o. Ananthoju Srinivas Chary, Occ: Medical Coder at R1 RCM Global Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad, R/o. H.No.2-4-123/11V, Swaroop Nagar, Road No.11, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500039.

are directed to show cause on or before 07.11.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this TRANS. CIVIL MISC.PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following;
ORDER:

Issue notice to the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent and the learned counsel representing the respondent before the learned Senior Civil Judge at Siddipet.

For filing proof of service, list on 07.11.2025.

**SD/- MOMINA MEHAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Ananthoju Sai Krishna, S/o. Ananthoju Srinivas Chary, Occ: Medical Coder at R1 RCM Global Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad, R/o. H.No.2-4-123/11V, Swaroop Nagar, Road No.11, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500039 (by **RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit**)
2. One CC to Sri G. SUMANTH KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

RY,J

DATED:25/09/2025

LIST ON 07.11.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

TRCMP.No.377 of 2025

